
2026 Missouri Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (43), Opp (29)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Abruscato (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Hay, Abby .375 5-5 16 4 6 1 0 2 6 13 .813 3 0 5 0 .474 0 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
99 Lenger, Kayley .333 5-5 15 3 5 2 0 0 3 7 .467 1 3 4 0 .474 0 1 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
00 Forrester, Sidney .294 5-5 17 0 5 2 0 0 4 7 .412 2 0 3 1 .368 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Smith, Sophie .267 5-5 15 1 4 2 0 0 3 6 .400 1 0 4 0 .294 1 0 1-1 8 9 0 1.000
7 Abruscato, Stefania .250 5-5 16 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .250 4 1 1 1 .429 0 1 0-1 36 2 0 1.000
24 Uptegrove, Madison .222 5-5 18 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .278 3 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 5 0 1.000
28 Carr, Abby .200 4-4 10 1 2 1 0 1 4 6 .600 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
21 Sokoloski, Haidyn .143 4-2 7 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .143 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
15 Jackson, Emma .100 5-5 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 5 1 4 0 .438 0 1 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
34 Waits, Addy .071 5-5 14 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .143 5 2 6 0 .381 0 1 0-0 5 7 0 1.000
35 Watkins, Nevaeh .333 4-0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
31 Hill, Saniya .200 3-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Koller, Adi .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
2 Blackstun, Danielle .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
25 Adcock, Avery .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Ramsey, Linny .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Cahalan, Claire .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .238 5-5 147 30 35 11 0 3 26 55 .374 27 7 41 2 .379 1 5 6-9 120 29 0 1.000
Opponents .250 5-5 148 23 37 6 3 3 22 58 .392 12 0 35 2 .302 2 4 0-1 120 44 4 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Carr, Abby 1.35 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 10.1 5 3 2 6 8 1 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 1
6 Donahue, Courtney 3.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 6 4 2 5 1 0 1 .259 3 0 0 1 2
17 Harrison, Cierra 3.75 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 5 5 2 11 2 2 1 .300 0 0 0 0 0
10 McCann, Marissa 3.97 0-2 3 1 1 0-0 1 12.1 13 9 7 2 11 2 1 1 .283 1 0 0 1 1
Totals 3.15 2-3 9 5 2 0 1 40.0 37 23 18 12 35 6 3 3 .250 5 0 0 2 4
Opponents 4.20 3-2 15 5 1 0 0 40.0 35 30 24 27 41 11 0 3 .238 4 7 0 1 5



2026 Missouri Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Abruscato, Stefania 38 36 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hay, Abby 29 28 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Sophie 17 8 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Uptegrove, Madison 14 9 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Waits, Addy 12 5 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
99 Lenger, Kayley 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sokoloski, Haidyn 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jackson, Emma 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Koller, Adi 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Harrison, Cierra 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Carr, Abby 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Forrester, Sidney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 McCann, Marissa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Blackstun, Danielle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Watkins, Nevaeh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Donahue, Courtney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cahalan, Claire 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Adcock, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hill, Saniya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Ramsey, Linny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 149 120 29 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
Opponents 168 120 44 4 .976 10 7 5 .583 0 0


